

STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES, UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

1. West Washington Street from South 70th Street to South 77th Street
2. West Madison Street from South 76th Street to South 77th Street

| ITEM | UNITS | Bid Bond 5% | | Bid Bond 5% | |
|--|--------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------|
| | | PRICE | TOTAL | PRICE | TOTAL |
| 1 Excavation | 3,660 | \$16.50 | 60,390.00 | 20.10 | 73,566.00 |
| 2 Borrow Excavation | 191 | \$5.00 | 955.00 | 6.15 | 1,174.65 |
| 3 Sodding | 3,730 | \$9.00 | 33,570.00 | 6.00 | 22,380.00 |
| 4 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing | 3,060 | \$2.00 | 6,120.00 | 1.35 | 4,131.00 |
| 5 Walk & Drive Removal | 25,040 | \$0.70 | 17,528.00 | 0.25 | 6,260.00 |
| 6 Curb Removal | 5,190 | \$4.00 | 20,760.00 | 2.25 | 11,677.50 |
| 7 Pavement Removal | 1,100 | \$7.10 | 7,810.00 | 2.75 | 3,025.00 |
| 8 Asphalt Surface Removal | 60 | \$7.10 | 426.00 | 9.00 | 540.00 |
| 9 5" Concrete Sidewalk | 18,040 | \$3.50 | 63,140.00 | 3.30 | 59,532.00 |
| 10 7" Concrete Walk & Drive | 6,180 | \$4.15 | 25,647.00 | 3.85 | 23,793.00 |
| 11 7" H.E.S. Concrete Walk & Drive | 830 | \$4.70 | 3,901.00 | 4.75 | 3,942.50 |
| 12 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field | 184 | \$30.00 | 5,520.00 | 32.00 | 5,888.00 |
| 13 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter | 5,540 | \$10.00 | 55,400.00 | 10.00 | 55,400.00 |
| 14 H.E.S. 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter | 150 | \$23.50 | 3,525.00 | 22.40 | 3,360.00 |
| 15 7" Concrete Pavement | 8,260 | \$25.15 | 207,738.00 | 25.15 | 207,738.00 |
| 16 H.E.S. 7" Concrete Pavement | 610 | \$38.00 | 23,180.00 | 38.00 | 23,180.00 |
| 17 8" Concrete Base | 740 | \$31.00 | 22,940.00 | 23.90 | 17,686.00 |
| 18 H.E.S. 9" Concrete Pavement | 510 | \$38.00 | 19,380.00 | 45.25 | 23,077.50 |
| 19 Pavement Ties | 1,190 | \$5.00 | 5,950.00 | 5.60 | 6,664.00 |
| 20 4" Underdrain, Complete | 670 | \$19.00 | 12,730.00 | 14.00 | 9,380.00 |
| 21 Pavement Gaps | 1 | \$900.00 | 900.00 | 900.00 | 900.00 |
| 22 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4" | 2,800 | \$12.40 | 34,720.00 | 11.80 | 33,040.00 |
| 23 Tack Coat | 88 | \$5.00 | 440.00 | 3.50 | 308.00 |
| 24 HMA Pavement (Type E-0.3) | 152 | \$122.00 | 18,544.00 | 119.00 | 18,088.00 |
| 25 Installing Conduit, Underground | 3,741 | \$7.80 | 29,179.80 | 4.90 | 18,330.90 |
| 26 Pavement Marking, Crosswalk, Epoxy 6-inch (White) | 299 | \$8.00 | 2,392.00 | 6.50 | 1,943.50 |
| 27 Pavement Marking, Stop Bar, Epoxy 18-inch (White) | 68 | \$14.70 | 999.60 | 10.50 | 714.00 |
| 28 Removing Pavement Markings | 55 | \$17.00 | 935.00 | 2.00 | 110.00 |
| 29 48" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay | 288 | \$235.00 | 62,980.00 | 245.00 | 65,660.00 |
| 30 42" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay | 455 | \$173.00 | 78,715.00 | 136.00 | 61,860.00 |
| 31 36" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay | 364 | \$140.00 | 50,960.00 | 103.00 | 37,492.00 |
| 32 30" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay | 158 | \$110.00 | 17,380.00 | 80.00 | 12,640.00 |
| 33 27" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay | 585 | \$99.00 | 57,915.00 | 78.00 | 45,630.00 |
| 34 24" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay | 121 | \$98.00 | 11,858.00 | 69.00 | 8,349.00 |
| 35 18" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay | 367 | \$68.00 | 24,956.00 | 60.00 | 22,020.00 |
| 36 12" Dia. Storm Sewer | 882 | \$67.00 | 59,094.00 | 53.00 | 46,746.00 |
| 37 6" Dia. Building Storm Sewer (23) | 395 | \$68.00 | 26,860.00 | 51.00 | 20,145.00 |
| 38 7'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (2) | 22 | \$530.00 | 11,660.00 | 685.00 | 15,070.00 |
| 39 6'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (3) | 24 | \$460.00 | 11,040.00 | 591.00 | 14,184.00 |
| 40 5'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (15) | 96 | \$360.00 | 34,560.00 | 350.00 | 33,600.00 |
| 41 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (8) | 43 | \$220.00 | 9,460.00 | 240.00 | 10,320.00 |
| 42 3'-6" Dia. Tee Storm Manhole (2) | 13 | \$260.00 | 3,380.00 | 833.00 | 10,828.00 |
| 43 Catch Basins | 33 | \$950.00 | 31,350.00 | 1,080.00 | 35,640.00 |
| 44 Storm Manhole Abandonment | 13 | \$260.00 | 3,380.00 | 237.00 | 3,081.00 |
| 45 Catch Basin Abandonment | 8 | \$140.00 | 1,120.00 | 237.00 | 1,896.00 |
| 46 Cellular Concrete | 365 | \$100.00 | 36,500.00 | 150.00 | 54,750.00 |
| 47 Slurry Backfill | 12 | \$50.00 | 600.00 | 66.00 | 792.00 |
| 48 10" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay | 364 | \$100.00 | 36,400.00 | 105.00 | 38,220.00 |
| 49 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay | 1,469 | \$90.00 | 132,210.00 | 98.00 | 143,962.00 |
| 50 5'-0" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (2) | 20 | \$560.00 | 11,200.00 | 690.00 | 13,800.00 |
| 51 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (10) | 98 | \$250.00 | 24,500.00 | 245.00 | 24,010.00 |
| 52 6" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (3) | 68 | \$110.00 | 7,480.00 | 99.00 | 6,732.00 |
| 53 Sanitary Reconnects | 12 | \$30.00 | 360.00 | 310.00 | 3,720.00 |
| 54 Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seals | 12 | \$95.00 | 1,140.00 | 142.00 | 1,704.00 |
| 55 Sanitary Manhole Abandonments | 5 | \$670.00 | 3,350.00 | 820.00 | 4,100.00 |
| 56 6" D.I.W.M. (Relay), Class 53 (R.G.J.) | 2,346 | \$75.00 | 175,950.00 | 82.00 | 192,372.00 |
| 57 1" Copper Water Service (4) | 78 | \$75.00 | 5,850.00 | 80.00 | 6,240.00 |
| 58 Water Service Reconnects | 11 | \$500.00 | 5,500.00 | 555.00 | 6,105.00 |
| 59 Hydrants | 4 | \$1,250.00 | 5,000.00 | 1,451.00 | 5,804.00 |
| 60 Hydrant Cut-In | 1 | \$3,200.00 | 3,200.00 | 4,757.00 | 4,757.00 |
| 61 6" Valves | 8 | \$75.00 | 600.00 | 227.00 | 1,816.00 |
| 62 3" Water Service Reconnection | 1 | \$3,400.00 | 3,400.00 | 2,862.00 | 2,862.00 |
| 63 12" Water Main Connection | 1 | \$5,900.00 | 5,900.00 | 7,189.00 | 7,189.00 |
| 64 6" Water Main Connection | 1 | \$3,300.00 | 3,300.00 | 4,389.00 | 4,389.00 |
| 65 S. 75th St 6" Water Main Alteration | 1 | \$10,100.00 | 10,100.00 | 14,242.00 | 14,242.00 |
| 66 S. 75th St 6" Water Main Alteration | 1 | \$12,500.00 | 12,500.00 | 14,825.00 | 14,825.00 |
| 67 S. 74th St 6" Water Main Alteration | 1 | \$10,200.00 | 10,200.00 | 10,228.00 | 10,228.00 |
| 68 S. 73rd St 6" Water Main Alteration | 1 | \$13,500.00 | 13,500.00 | 18,115.00 | 18,115.00 |
| 69 S. 72nd St 6" Water Main Alteration | 1 | \$14,200.00 | 14,200.00 | 18,031.00 | 18,031.00 |
| 70 S. 71st St 6" Water Main Alteration | 1 | \$9,400.00 | 9,400.00 | 12,220.00 | 12,220.00 |
| 71 Adjust Catch Basin Frames | 34 | \$275.00 | 9,350.00 | 335.00 | 11,390.00 |
| 72 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames | 33 | \$275.00 | 9,075.00 | 335.00 | 11,055.00 |
| 73 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames | 14 | \$275.00 | 3,850.00 | 335.00 | 4,690.00 |
| 74 Adjust Water Valve Box | 26 | \$150.00 | 3,900.00 | 150.00 | 3,900.00 |
| 75 Inlet Protection Barriers | 48 | \$30.00 | 1,440.00 | 45.00 | 2,160.00 |
| 76 Manhole Protection Barriers | 56 | \$30.00 | 1,680.00 | 50.00 | 2,800.00 |
| 77 Traffic Control | 1 | \$4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 29,250.00 | 29,250.00 |
| Total | | | 1,747,024.40 | | 1,757,242.55 |

WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES, UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS
WATER MAIN RELAY, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY, S

1. West Washington Street from South 70th Street to South 77th Street
2. West Madison Street from South 76th Street to South 77th Street

| ITEM | UNITS | Bid Bond 5% | | Bid Bond 5% | |
|--|----------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------|
| | | PRICE | TOTAL | PRICE | TOTAL |
| 1 Excavation | 3,660 Cu. Yds. | 19.50 | 71,370.00 | 16.94 | 62,000.40 |
| 2 Borrow Excavation | 191 Cu. Yds. | 9.50 | 1,814.50 | 1.00 | 191.00 |
| 3 Sodding | 3,730 Sq. Yds. | 6.50 | 24,245.00 | 5.95 | 22,193.50 |
| 4 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing | 3,060 Lin. Ft. | 1.45 | 4,437.00 | 2.00 | 6,120.00 |
| 5 Walk & Drive Removal | 25,040 Sq. Ft. | 0.55 | 13,772.00 | 0.60 | 15,024.00 |
| 6 Curb Removal | 5,190 Sq. Ft. | 3.70 | 19,203.00 | 2.50 | 12,975.00 |
| 7 Pavement Removal | 1,100 Sq. Yds. | 4.00 | 4,400.00 | 4.00 | 4,400.00 |
| 8 Asphalt Surface Removal | 60 Sq. Yds. | 2.40 | 144.00 | 4.00 | 240.00 |
| 9 5" Concrete Sidewalk | 18,040 Sq. Ft. | 3.50 | 63,140.00 | 3.55 | 64,042.00 |
| 10 7" Concrete Walk & Drive | 6,180 Sq. Ft. | 4.00 | 24,720.00 | 4.05 | 25,029.00 |
| 11 7" H.E.S. Concrete Walk & Drive | 830 Sq. Ft. | 5.00 | 4,150.00 | 4.45 | 3,693.50 |
| 12 Curb Ramp Detachable Warning Field | 184 Sq. Ft. | 34.00 | 6,256.00 | 33.00 | 6,072.00 |
| 13 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter | 5,540 Lin. Ft. | 10.50 | 58,170.00 | 12.00 | 66,480.00 |
| 14 H.E.S. 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter | 150 Lin. Ft. | 23.50 | 3,525.00 | 20.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 15 7" Concrete Pavement | 8,260 Sq. Yds. | 26.40 | 218,064.00 | 30.42 | 251,269.20 |
| 16 H.E.S. 7" Concrete Pavement | 610 Sq. Yds. | 40.00 | 24,400.00 | 36.42 | 22,216.20 |
| 17 8" Concrete Base | 740 Sq. Yds. | 25.10 | 18,574.00 | 28.00 | 20,720.00 |
| 18 H.E.S. 9" Concrete Pavement | 510 Sq. Yds. | 47.50 | 24,225.00 | 40.00 | 20,400.00 |
| 19 Pavement Ties | 1,190 Each | 5.90 | 7,021.00 | 7.00 | 8,330.00 |
| 20 4" Underdrain, Complete | 670 Lin. Ft. | 25.00 | 16,750.00 | 15.00 | 10,050.00 |
| 21 Pavement Gaps | 1 Each | 945.00 | 945.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 22 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4" | 2,800 Tons | 15.60 | 43,680.00 | 9.50 | 26,600.00 |
| 23 Tack Coat | 88 Gallons | 2.50 | 220.00 | 3.50 | 308.00 |
| 24 HMA Pavement (Type E-0.3) | 152 Tons | 90.00 | 13,680.00 | 139.00 | 21,128.00 |
| 25 Installing Conduit, Underground | 3,741 Lin. Ft. | 7.00 | 26,187.00 | 6.50 | 24,316.50 |
| 26 Pavement Marking, Crosswalk, Epoxy 6-inch (White) | 299 Lin. Ft. | 7.20 | 2,152.80 | 6.50 | 1,943.50 |
| 27 Pavement Marking, Stop Bar, Epoxy 18-inch (White) | 68 Lin. Ft. | 12.00 | 816.00 | 10.50 | 714.00 |
| 28 Removing Pavement Markings | 55 Lin. Ft. | 2.20 | 121.00 | 2.00 | 110.00 |
| 29 48" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay | 268 Lin. Ft. | 164.20 | 44,005.60 | 186.00 | 49,848.00 |
| 30 42" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay | 455 Lin. Ft. | 133.00 | 60,515.00 | 147.00 | 66,885.00 |
| 31 36" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay | 364 Lin. Ft. | 89.00 | 32,396.00 | 102.70 | 37,382.80 |
| 32 30" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay | 158 Lin. Ft. | 75.50 | 11,929.00 | 78.40 | 12,387.20 |
| 33 27" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay | 585 Lin. Ft. | 71.00 | 41,535.00 | 75.10 | 43,933.50 |
| 34 24" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay | 121 Lin. Ft. | 65.00 | 7,865.00 | 69.20 | 8,373.20 |
| 35 18" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay | 367 Lin. Ft. | 57.20 | 20,992.40 | 56.40 | 20,698.80 |
| 36 12" Dia. Storm Sewer | 882 Lin. Ft. | 50.70 | 44,717.40 | 47.50 | 41,895.00 |
| 37 6" Dia. Building Storm Sewer (23) | 395 Lin. Ft. | 84.70 | 33,456.50 | 44.30 | 17,498.50 |
| 38 7"-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (2) | 22 Vert. Ft. | 430.00 | 9,460.00 | 495.00 | 10,990.00 |
| 39 6"-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (3) | 24 Vert. Ft. | 366.00 | 8,784.00 | 375.00 | 9,000.00 |
| 40 5"-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (15) | 96 Vert. Ft. | 276.00 | 26,496.00 | 326.00 | 31,296.00 |
| 41 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (8) | 43 Vert. Ft. | 264.00 | 11,352.00 | 272.00 | 11,696.00 |
| 42 3'-6" Dia. Tee Storm Manhole (2) | 13 Vert. Ft. | 492.00 | 6,396.00 | 427.00 | 5,551.00 |
| 43 Catch Basins | 33 Units | 1,310.00 | 43,230.00 | 1,110.00 | 36,630.00 |
| 44 Storm Manhole Abandonment | 13 Units | 500.00 | 6,500.00 | 350.00 | 4,550.00 |
| 45 Catch Basin Abandonment | 8 Units | 467.00 | 3,736.00 | 150.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 46 Cellular Concrete | 365 Cu. Yds. | 138.00 | 50,370.00 | 135.00 | 49,275.00 |
| 47 Slurry Backfill | 12 Cu. Yds. | 63.00 | 756.00 | 60.00 | 720.00 |
| 48 10" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay | 364 Lin. Ft. | 111.00 | 40,404.00 | 86.00 | 31,304.00 |
| 49 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay | 1,469 Lin. Ft. | 87.20 | 128,096.80 | 81.50 | 119,723.50 |
| 50 5'-0" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (2) | 20 Vert. Ft. | 344.00 | 6,880.00 | 547.00 | 10,940.00 |
| 51 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (10) | 98 Vert. Ft. | 181.00 | 17,738.00 | 263.00 | 25,774.00 |
| 52 6" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (3) | 68 Lin. Ft. | 92.60 | 6,296.80 | 106.00 | 7,208.00 |
| 53 Sanitary Reconnects | 12 Units | 130.00 | 1,560.00 | 619.00 | 7,428.00 |
| 54 Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seals | 12 Units | 103.00 | 1,236.00 | 100.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 55 Sanitary Manhole Abandonments | 5 Units | 690.00 | 3,450.00 | 350.00 | 1,750.00 |
| 56 6" D.I.W.M. (Relay), Class 53 (R.G.J.) | 2,346 Lin. Ft. | 93.40 | 219,116.40 | 83.90 | 196,829.40 |
| 57 1" Copper Water Service (4) | 78 Lin. Ft. | 113.00 | 8,814.00 | 74.70 | 5,826.60 |
| 58 Water Service Reconnects | 4 Units | 2,630.00 | 10,520.00 | 1,536.00 | 6,144.00 |
| 59 Hydrants | 4 Unit | 3,820.00 | 3,820.00 | 2,985.00 | 2,985.00 |
| 60 Hydrant Cut-In | 8 Unit | 166.00 | 1,328.00 | 150.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 62 3" Water Service Reconnection | 1 Unit | 4,110.00 | 4,110.00 | 2,680.00 | 2,680.00 |
| 63 12" Water Main Connection | 1 Unit | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,866.00 | 5,866.00 |
| 64 6" Water Main Connection | 1 Unit | 3,400.00 | 3,400.00 | 3,540.00 | 3,540.00 |
| 65 S. 78th St 6" Water Main Alteration | 1 Unit | 13,500.00 | 13,500.00 | 10,794.00 | 10,794.00 |
| 66 S. 75th St 6" Water Main Alteration | 1 Unit | 15,700.00 | 15,700.00 | 11,641.00 | 11,641.00 |
| 67 S. 74th St 6" Water Main Alteration | 1 Unit | 12,700.00 | 12,700.00 | 9,986.00 | 9,986.00 |
| 68 S. 73rd St 6" Water Main Alteration | 1 Unit | 19,100.00 | 19,100.00 | 14,317.00 | 14,317.00 |
| 69 S. 72nd St 6" Water Main Alteration | 1 Unit | 20,100.00 | 20,100.00 | 17,926.00 | 17,926.00 |
| 70 S. 71st St 6" Water Main Alteration | 1 Unit | 9,310.00 | 9,310.00 | 8,590.00 | 8,590.00 |
| 71 Adjust Catch Basin Frames | 34 Each | 380.00 | 12,920.00 | 225.00 | 7,650.00 |
| 72 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames | 33 Each | 380.00 | 12,540.00 | 225.00 | 7,425.00 |
| 73 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames | 14 Each | 380.00 | 5,320.00 | 250.00 | 3,500.00 |
| 74 Adjust Water Valve Box | 26 Each | 309.00 | 8,034.00 | 200.00 | 5,200.00 |
| 75 Inlet Protection Barriers | 48 Units | 50.00 | 2,400.00 | 45.00 | 2,160.00 |
| 76 Manhole Protection Barriers | 56 Units | 165.00 | 9,240.00 | 100.00 | 5,600.00 |
| 77 Traffic Control | 1 Lump Sum | 32,225.00 | 32,225.00 | 139,000.00 | 139,000.00 |
| Total | | | 1,797,766.20 | | 1,844,308.30 |

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY, S
WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES, UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

1. West Washington Street from South 70th Street to South 77th Street
2. West Madison Street from South 76th Street to South 77th Street

| ITEM | UNITS | Bid Bond 5% | | Bid Bond 5% | |
|--|----------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------|
| | | PRICE | TOTAL | PRICE | TOTAL |
| 1 Excavation | 3,660 Cu. Yds. | 19.50 | 71,370.00 | 15.00 | 54,900.00 |
| 2 Borrow Excavation | 191 Cu. Yds. | 19.23 | 3,672.83 | 15.00 | 2,865.00 |
| 3 Sodding | 3,730 Sq. Yds. | 5.80 | 21,634.00 | 6.00 | 22,380.00 |
| 4 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing | 3,060 Lin. Ft. | 1.40 | 4,284.00 | 2.00 | 6,120.00 |
| 5 Walk & Drive Removal | 25,040 Sq. Ft. | 0.48 | 12,019.20 | 0.50 | 12,520.00 |
| 6 Curb Removal | 5,190 Sq. Ft. | 3.87 | 20,085.30 | 6.00 | 31,140.00 |
| 7 Pavement Removal | 1,100 Sq. Yds. | 3.61 | 3,971.00 | 5.00 | 5,500.00 |
| 8 Asphalt Surface Removal | 60 Sq. Yds. | 9.03 | 541.80 | 15.00 | 900.00 |
| 9 5" Concrete Sidewalk | 18,040 Sq. Ft. | 3.23 | 58,269.20 | 4.10 | 73,964.00 |
| 10 7" Concrete Walk & Drive | 6,180 Sq. Ft. | 4.05 | 25,029.00 | 4.10 | 25,338.00 |
| 11 7" H.E.S. Concrete Walk & Drive | 830 Sq. Ft. | 4.59 | 3,809.70 | 4.50 | 3,735.00 |
| 12 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field | 184 Sq. Ft. | 29.08 | 5,350.72 | 35.00 | 6,440.00 |
| 13 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter | 5,540 Lin. Ft. | 11.59 | 64,208.60 | 14.00 | 77,560.00 |
| 14 H.E.S. 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter | 150 Lin. Ft. | 19.56 | 2,934.00 | 17.00 | 2,550.00 |
| 15 7" Concrete Pavement | 8,260 Sq. Yds. | 25.28 | 208,812.80 | 23.50 | 194,110.00 |
| 16 H.E.S. 7" Concrete Pavement | 610 Sq. Yds. | 32.90 | 20,069.00 | 27.00 | 16,470.00 |
| 17 8" Concrete Base | 740 Sq. Yds. | 28.46 | 21,060.40 | 35.00 | 25,900.00 |
| 18 H.E.S. 9" Concrete Pavement | 510 Sq. Yds. | 33.91 | 17,294.10 | 40.00 | 20,400.00 |
| 19 Pavement Ties | 1,190 Each | 4.27 | 5,081.30 | 5.00 | 5,950.00 |
| 20 4" Underdrain, Complete | 670 Lin. Ft. | 30.00 | 20,100.00 | 10.00 | 6,700.00 |
| 21 Pavement Gaps | 1 Each | 535.67 | 535.67 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 22 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4" | 2,800 Tons | 13.88 | 38,864.00 | 15.00 | 42,000.00 |
| 23 Tack Coat | 88 Gallons | 3.50 | 308.00 | 5.00 | 440.00 |
| 24 HMA Pavement (Type E-0.3) | 152 Tons | 119.00 | 18,088.00 | 150.00 | 22,800.00 |
| 25 Installing Conduit, Underground | 3,741 Lin. Ft. | 7.66 | 28,656.06 | 10.29 | 38,494.89 |
| 26 Pavement Marking, Crosswalk, Epoxy 6-inch (White) | 289 Lin. Ft. | 6.50 | 1,943.50 | 6.50 | 1,943.50 |
| 27 Pavement Marking, Stop Bar, Epoxy 18-inch (White) | 68 Lin. Ft. | 10.50 | 714.00 | 10.50 | 714.00 |
| 28 Removing Pavement Markings | 55 Lin. Ft. | 2.00 | 110.00 | 2.00 | 110.00 |
| 29 48" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay | 268 Lin. Ft. | 190.00 | 50,920.00 | 160.00 | 42,880.00 |
| 30 42" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay | 455 Lin. Ft. | 140.00 | 63,700.00 | 140.00 | 63,700.00 |
| 31 36" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay | 364 Lin. Ft. | 100.00 | 36,400.00 | 120.00 | 43,680.00 |
| 32 30" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay | 158 Lin. Ft. | 87.00 | 13,746.00 | 100.00 | 15,800.00 |
| 33 27" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay | 585 Lin. Ft. | 85.00 | 49,725.00 | 100.00 | 58,500.00 |
| 34 24" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay | 121 Lin. Ft. | 82.00 | 9,922.00 | 95.00 | 11,495.00 |
| 35 18" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay | 367 Lin. Ft. | 62.00 | 22,754.00 | 95.00 | 34,865.00 |
| 36 12" Dia. Storm Sewer | 882 Lin. Ft. | 55.00 | 48,510.00 | 84.29 | 74,343.78 |
| 37 8" Dia. Building Storm Sewer (23) | 395 Lin. Ft. | 93.00 | 36,735.00 | 60.00 | 23,700.00 |
| 38 7'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (2) | 22 Vert. Ft. | 398.00 | 8,756.00 | 500.00 | 11,000.00 |
| 39 6'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (3) | 24 Vert. Ft. | 302.00 | 7,248.00 | 375.00 | 9,000.00 |
| 40 5'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (15) | 96 Vert. Ft. | 254.00 | 24,384.00 | 250.00 | 24,000.00 |
| 41 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (8) | 43 Vert. Ft. | 233.00 | 10,019.00 | 150.00 | 6,450.00 |
| 42 3'-6" Dia. Tee Storm Manhole (2) | 13 Vert. Ft. | 274.00 | 3,562.00 | 270.00 | 3,510.00 |
| 43 Catch Basins | 33 Units | 680.00 | 22,440.00 | 1,050.00 | 34,650.00 |
| 44 Storm Manhole Abandonment | 13 Units | 235.00 | 2,925.00 | 600.00 | 7,800.00 |
| 45 Catch Basin Abandonment | 8 Units | 95.00 | 760.00 | 450.00 | 3,600.00 |
| 46 Cellular Concrete | 365 Cu. Yds. | 144.00 | 52,560.00 | 220.00 | 80,300.00 |
| 47 Slurry Backfill | 12 Cu. Yds. | 49.00 | 588.00 | 60.00 | 720.00 |
| 48 10" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay | 364 Lin. Ft. | 117.00 | 42,588.00 | 130.00 | 47,320.00 |
| 49 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay | 1,469 Lin. Ft. | 108.00 | 158,652.00 | 130.00 | 190,970.00 |
| 50 5'-0" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (2) | 20 Vert. Ft. | 345.00 | 6,900.00 | 350.00 | 7,000.00 |
| 51 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (10) | 98 Vert. Ft. | 188.00 | 19,404.00 | 170.00 | 16,660.00 |
| 52 6" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (3) | 68 Lin. Ft. | 119.00 | 8,092.00 | 85.00 | 5,780.00 |
| 53 Sanitary Reconnects | 12 Units | 80.00 | 960.00 | 450.00 | 5,400.00 |
| 54 Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seals | 12 Units | 120.00 | 1,440.00 | 175.00 | 2,100.00 |
| 55 Sanitary Manhole Abandonments | 5 Units | 285.00 | 1,425.00 | 550.00 | 2,750.00 |
| 56 6" D.I.W.M. (Relay), Class 53 (R.G.J.) | 2,346 Lin. Ft. | 97.00 | 227,562.00 | 105.00 | 246,330.00 |
| 57 1" Copper Water Service (4) | 78 Lin. Ft. | 110.00 | 8,580.00 | 64.00 | 4,992.00 |
| 58 Water Service Reconnects | 11 Units | 100.00 | 1,100.00 | 1,000.00 | 11,000.00 |
| 59 Hydrants | 4 Units | 1,210.00 | 4,840.00 | 1,500.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 60 Hydrant Cut-In | 1 Unit | 4,800.00 | 4,800.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 |
| 61 6" Valves | 8 Units | 190.00 | 1,520.00 | 500.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 62 3" Water Service Reconnection | 1 Unit | 4,800.00 | 4,800.00 | 5,500.00 | 5,500.00 |
| 63 12" Water Main Connection | 1 Unit | 3,900.00 | 3,900.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 64 6" Water Main Connection | 1 Unit | 12,700.00 | 12,700.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 65 S. 76th St 6" Water Main Alteration | 1 Unit | 13,100.00 | 13,100.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 66 S. 73rd St 6" Water Main Alteration | 1 Unit | 8,100.00 | 8,100.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 67 S. 74th St 6" Water Main Alteration | 1 Unit | 14,350.00 | 14,350.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 68 S. 73rd St 6" Water Main Alteration | 1 Unit | 14,350.00 | 14,350.00 | 12,500.00 | 12,500.00 |
| 69 S. 72nd St 6" Water Main Alteration | 1 Unit | 11,300.00 | 11,300.00 | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 |
| 70 S. 71st St 6" Water Main Alteration | 1 Unit | 304.00 | 10,336.00 | 250.00 | 8,500.00 |
| 71 Adjust Catch Basin Frames | 34 Each | 300.00 | 9,900.00 | 250.00 | 8,250.00 |
| 72 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames | 33 Each | 300.00 | 9,900.00 | 250.00 | 8,250.00 |
| 73 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames | 14 Each | 105.00 | 1,470.00 | 100.00 | 1,400.00 |
| 74 Adjust Water Valve Box | 26 Each | 45.00 | 1,170.00 | 50.00 | 1,300.00 |
| 75 Inlet Protection Barriers | 48 Units | 30.00 | 1,440.00 | 50.00 | 2,400.00 |
| 76 Manhole Protection Barriers | 56 Units | 1,680.00 | 938.40 | 50.00 | 2,800.00 |
| 77 Traffic Control | 1 Lump Sum | 135,000.00 | 135,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| Total | | | 1,862,499.23 | | 1,923,290.17 |

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY, S
WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES, UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

1. West Washington Street from South 70th Street to South 77th Street
2. West Madison Street from South 76th Street to South 77th Street

| ITEM | UNITS | Bid Bond 5% | |
|--|--------|-------------|---------------------|
| | | PRICE | TOTAL |
| 1 Excavation | 3,660 | 20.00 | 73,200.00 |
| 2 Borrow Excavation | 191 | 45.00 | 8,595.00 |
| 3 Sodding | 3,730 | 6.00 | 22,380.00 |
| 4 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing | 3,060 | 1.40 | 4,284.00 |
| 5 Walk & Drive Removal | 25,040 | 1.00 | 25,040.00 |
| 6 Curb Removal | 5,190 | 2.00 | 10,380.00 |
| 7 Pavement Removal | 1,100 | 3.50 | 3,850.00 |
| 8 Asphalt Surface Removal | 60 | 5.50 | 330.00 |
| 9 5" Concrete Sidewalk | 18,040 | 3.50 | 63,140.00 |
| 10 7" Concrete Walk & Drive | 6,180 | 4.00 | 24,720.00 |
| 11 7" H.E.S. Concrete Walk & Drive | 830 | 5.00 | 4,150.00 |
| 12 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field | 184 | 34.00 | 6,256.00 |
| 13 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter | 5,540 | 10.00 | 55,400.00 |
| 14 H.E.S. 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter | 150 | 22.50 | 3,375.00 |
| 15 7" Concrete Pavement | 8,260 | 25.15 | 207,735.00 |
| 16 H.E.S. 7" Concrete Pavement | 610 | 38.00 | 23,180.00 |
| 17 8" Concrete Base | 740 | 24.00 | 17,760.00 |
| 18 H.E.S. 9" Concrete Pavement | 510 | 46.00 | 23,460.00 |
| 19 Pavement Ties | 1,190 | 6.00 | 7,140.00 |
| 20 4" Underdrain, Complete | 670 | 20.00 | 13,400.00 |
| 21 Pavement Gaps | 1 | 900.00 | 900.00 |
| 22 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4" | 2,800 | 12.00 | 33,600.00 |
| 23 Tack Coat | 88 | 3.50 | 308.00 |
| 24 HMA Pavement (Type E-0.3) | 152 | 120.00 | 18,240.00 |
| 25 Installing Conduit, Underground | 3,741 | 8.00 | 29,928.00 |
| 26 Pavement Marking, Crosswalk, Epoxy 6-inch (White) | 299 | 6.50 | 1,943.50 |
| 27 Pavement Marking, Stop Bar, Epoxy 18-inch (White) | 68 | 10.50 | 714.00 |
| 28 Removing Pavement Markings | 55 | 2.00 | 110.00 |
| 29 48" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay | 268 | 270.00 | 72,360.00 |
| 30 42" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay | 455 | 200.00 | 91,000.00 |
| 31 36" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay | 364 | 150.00 | 54,600.00 |
| 32 30" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay | 158 | 120.00 | 18,960.00 |
| 33 27" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay | 585 | 110.00 | 64,350.00 |
| 34 24" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay | 121 | 125.00 | 15,125.00 |
| 35 18" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay | 367 | 120.00 | 44,040.00 |
| 36 12" Dia. Storm Sewer | 882 | 110.00 | 97,020.00 |
| 37 6" Dia. Building Storm Sewer (23) | 395 | 65.00 | 25,675.00 |
| 38 7'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (2) | 22 | 460.00 | 10,120.00 |
| 39 6'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (3) | 24 | 400.00 | 9,600.00 |
| 40 5'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (15) | 96 | 300.00 | 28,800.00 |
| 41 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (8) | 43 | 180.00 | 7,740.00 |
| 42 3'-6" Dia. Tee Storm Manhole (2) | 13 | 410.00 | 5,330.00 |
| 43 Catch Basins | 33 | 900.00 | 29,700.00 |
| 44 Storm Manhole Abandonment | 13 | 300.00 | 3,900.00 |
| 45 Catch Basin Abandonment | 8 | 300.00 | 2,400.00 |
| 46 Cellular Concrete | 365 | 125.00 | 45,625.00 |
| 47 Slurry Backfill | 12 | 125.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 48 10" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay | 364 | 175.00 | 63,700.00 |
| 49 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay | 1,469 | 120.00 | 176,280.00 |
| 50 5'-0" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (2) | 20 | 300.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 51 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (10) | 98 | 215.00 | 21,070.00 |
| 52 6" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (3) | 68 | 120.00 | 8,160.00 |
| 53 Sanitary Reconnects | 12 | 200.00 | 2,400.00 |
| 54 Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seals | 12 | 200.00 | 2,400.00 |
| 55 Sanitary Manhole Abandonments | 5 | 300.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 56 6" D.I.W.M. (Relay), Class 53 (R.G.J.) | 2,346 | 115.00 | 269,790.00 |
| 57 1" Copper Water Service (4) | 78 | 120.00 | 9,360.00 |
| 58 Water Service Reconnects | 11 | 1,200.00 | 13,200.00 |
| 59 Hydrants | 4 | 1,450.00 | 5,800.00 |
| 60 Hydrant Cut-in | 1 | 2,900.00 | 2,900.00 |
| 61 6" Valves | 8 | 100.00 | 800.00 |
| 62 3" Water Service Reconnection | 1 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 63 12" Water Main Connection | 1 | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 |
| 64 6" Water Main Connection | 1 | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 65 S. 76th St 6" Water Main Alteration | 1 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| 66 S. 75th St 6" Water Main Alteration | 1 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| 67 S. 74th St 6" Water Main Alteration | 1 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 |
| 68 S. 73rd St 6" Water Main Alteration | 1 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 |
| 69 S. 72nd St 6" Water Main Alteration | 1 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| 70 S. 71st St 6" Water Main Alteration | 1 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 |
| 71 Adjust Catch Basin Frames | 34 | 150.00 | 5,100.00 |
| 72 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames | 33 | 150.00 | 4,950.00 |
| 73 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames | 14 | 150.00 | 2,100.00 |
| 74 Adjust Water Valve Box | 26 | 150.00 | 3,900.00 |
| 75 Inlet Protection Barriers | 48 | 45.00 | 2,160.00 |
| 76 Manhole Protection Barriers | 56 | 400.00 | 22,400.00 |
| 77 Traffic Control | 1 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 |
| Total | | | 2,167,377.50 |